

Council of the Cherokee Nation

Agenda - Final

Cherokee Nation Complex 17675 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE

Daryl Legg, Chair

Recording Secretary, Shelli Brittain Coke Phone: 1-800-995-9465, E-mail: council-public@cherokee.org

Monday, February 10, 2025 4:00 PM Tribal Council Offices

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

January 13, 2025 - Regular session

REPORTS:

Human Services Department - Jennifer Kirby

Department of Transportation and Infrastructure - Michael Lynn

Public Comments: Road Issues - Michael Lynn

Housing Services - Todd Enlow

OLD BUSINESS

None pending.

NEW BUSINESS

1. 25-012 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS (BIA) TO REVISE AND UPDATE THE CHEROKEE NATION'S INVENTORY OF TRIBAL

TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES

Sponsors: Mike Shambaugh and Daryl Legg

2. <u>25-013</u> A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE KEYS HOUSING, COMMUNITY AND PUBLIC

HEALTH AND WELLNESS RESERVE

Sponsors: Lisa Hall, Daryl Legg, Joshua Sam and Candessa Tehee

3. 25-014 A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE LOST CITY HOUSING, COMMUNITY AND

PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELLNESS RESERVE

<u>Sponsors:</u> Sasha Blackfox-Qualls, Daryl Legg and Joshua Sam

ANNOUNCEMENTS

The next meeting is tentatively scheduled for Monday, March 10th at 4:00 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT